
RESULTS  - June 4 2022 - Nord Fjord 89  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

ALL CORVETTES BY CLASS

STOCK S2-M
1 52.335 45 S2-M 631 Chuck Vivian SCC 60.087 54.844 52.806 52.559 52.335

STOCK S3-M
1 56.458 27 S3-M 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 60.445 2 57.751 1 56.300 2 56.768 56.458

2 74.110 0 S3-M 530 Keith Mendia SCC 97.335 85.277 77.609 75.416 74.110

STOCK S3-W
1 53.109 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 61.155 3 53.464 53.218 2 53.109 53.335

STOCK S4-M
1 51.034 34 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 56.455 53.01 52.276 51.941 51.034

2 52.720 29 S4-M 2909 Donald Herzer TEAM ZR1 56.053 54.604 53.582 52.806 52.720

3 53.500 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 54.623 53.932 54.356 53.500 dnf

4 56.697 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 58.158 1 57.257 1 56.697 56.526 1 56.704 3

5 59.258 53 S4-M 3691 Steven King NBCA 65.076 61.952 59.421 1 60.299 59.258

STOCK S4-W
1 54.117 531 S4-W 3691 Kellie King NBCA 57.923 1 54.992 55.409 54.117 54.663

2 60.780 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 66.348 63.483 61.896 1 60.780 60.784

3

MODIFIED M1-M
1 55.928 26 M1-M 1060 Kevin McKinnie NBCA 57.814 57.351 57.148 55.998 55.928

RACE R1
1 50.668 57 R1 586 Miriam Petersen SCC 53.151 1 52.043 51.069 51.268 50.668

2 55.673 77A R1 1711 Jim Barnes SCC 57.226 56.974 57.560 2 57.082 55.673

3 60.895 777 R1 777 Rick Bronner SCC 65.013 62.419 61.982 60.895 60.972

4 64.040 457 R1 2515 Helen Landis DVC 67.831 68.38 65.447 64.978 64.040

PE-M
1 52.946 94 PE-M 2394 Steven Boyer NBCA 58.340 1 57.39 54.649 54.707 52.946

2 53.262 7 PE-M 623 Bill Donnelly NBCA 54.765 1 53.689 53.974 53.262 53.088 1

PE-W
1 55.348 94 PE-W 2032 Barbara Boyer NBCA 61.773 57.102 56.003 55.799 55.348

TOP TIME RESULTS
All Times (WSCC Corvettes)

1 50.668 57 R1 586 Miriam Petersen SCC 53.151 1 52.043 51.069 51.268 50.668

2 51.034 34 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 56.455 53.01 52.276 51.941 51.034

3 52.335 45 S2-M 631 Chuck Vivian SCC 60.087 54.844 52.806 52.559 52.335

4 52.720 29 S4-M 2909 Donald Herzer TEAM ZR1 56.053 54.604 53.582 52.806 52.720

5 52.946 94 PE-M 2394 Steven Boyer NBCA 58.340 1 57.39 54.649 54.707 52.946

6 53.109 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 61.155 3 53.464 53.218 2 53.109 53.335

7 53.262 7 PE-M 623 Bill Donnelly NBCA 54.765 1 53.689 53.974 53.262 53.088 1

8 53.500 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 54.623 53.932 54.356 53.500 dnf

9 54.117 531 S4-W 3691 Kellie King NBCA 57.923 1 54.992 55.409 54.117 54.663



RESULTS  - June 4 2022 - Nord Fjord 89  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

10 55.348 94 PE-W 2032 Barbara Boyer NBCA 61.773 57.102 56.003 55.799 55.348

11 55.673 77A R1 1711 Jim Barnes SCC 57.226 56.974 57.560 2 57.082 55.673

12 55.928 26 M1-M 1060 Kevin McKinnie NBCA 57.814 57.351 57.148 55.998 55.928

13 56.458 27 S3-M 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 60.445 2 57.751 1 56.300 2 56.768 56.458

14 56.697 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 58.158 1 57.257 1 56.697 56.526 1 56.704 3

15 59.258 53 S4-M 3691 Steven King NBCA 65.076 61.952 59.421 1 60.299 59.258

16 60.780 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 66.348 63.483 61.896 1 60.780 60.784

17 60.895 777 R1 777 Rick Bronner SCC 65.013 62.419 61.982 60.895 60.972

Top Times (Non Corvettes)
1 50.981 57 NON Heinz Simoneit 54.089 52.538 51.566 50.981 51.534

2 50.995 15 NON Jerard Shaha 52.206 52.682 50.995 50.368 1 51.526

3 51.200 72 NON Joshua Robustellini 52.667 51.742 2 51.494 76.996 51.200

4 52.585 33 NON Jeremy Botti 59.617 55.243 52.824 52.585 53.276 1

5 52.655 5 NON Grayson Hull 52.655 DNF DNF DNF DNF

6 52.678 99 NON Parker Hull 60.107 57.737 54.946 54.351 53.460

7 53.460 35 NON Dane Taylor 62.024 55.885 1 55.472 53.620 53.831

8 53.620 88 NON David Winterburn 56.855 56.891 54.834 55.395 54.933

9 53.624 609 NON Shane Larsen 57.641 56.023 55.272 1 57.965 2 55.067

10 54.551 111 NON Richard Warner 59.256 60.352 59.004 57.718 56.322

All Times (All Cars) Excludes 2nd Runs
1 50.668 57 R1 586 Miriam Petersen SCC 53.151 1 52.043 51.069 51.268 50.668

2 50.981 57 NON Heinz Simoneit 54.089 52.538 51.566 50.981 51.534

3 50.995 15 NON Jerard Shaha 52.206 52.682 50.995 50.368 1 51.526

4 51.034 34 S4-M 1748 Jeff Farber NBCA 56.455 53.01 52.276 51.941 51.034

5 51.200 72 NON Joshua Robustellini 52.667 51.742 2 51.494 76.996 51.200

6 52.335 45 S2-M 631 Chuck Vivian SCC 60.087 54.844 52.806 52.559 52.335

7 52.585 33 NON Jeremy Botti 59.617 55.243 52.824 52.585 53.276 1

8 52.655 5 NON Grayson Hull 52.655 DNF DNF DNF DNF

9 52.678 99 NON Parker Hull 54.875 53.652 53.629 52.999 52.678

10 52.720 29 S4-M 2909 Donald Herzer TEAM ZR1 56.053 54.604 53.582 52.806 52.720

11 52.946 94 PE-M 2394 Steven Boyer NBCA 58.340 1 57.39 54.649 54.707 52.946

12 53.109 77 S3-W 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 61.155 3 53.464 53.218 2 53.109 53.335

13 53.262 7 PE-M 623 Bill Donnelly NBCA 54.765 1 53.689 53.974 53.262 53.088 1

14 53.460 35 NON Dane Taylor 60.107 57.737 54.946 54.351 53.460

15 53.500 97 S4-M 97 Ken Albers NBCA 54.623 53.932 54.356 53.500 dnf

16 53.620 88 NON David Winterburn 62.024 55.885 1 55.472 53.620 53.831

17 53.624 609 NON Shane Larsen 55.012 55.015 54.384 54.217 53.624

18 54.117 531 S4-W 3691 Kellie King NBCA 57.923 1 54.992 55.409 54.117 54.663

19 54.551 111 NON Richard Warner 55.000 55.245 54.877 54.551 55.068

20 54.834 16 NON Michael Huber 56.855 56.891 54.834 55.395 54.933

21 55.067 171 NON Derrec Ogle 57.641 56.023 55.272 1 57.965 2 55.067

22 55.348 94 PE-W 2032 Barbara Boyer NBCA 61.773 57.102 56.003 55.799 55.348

23 55.535 57 NON Kaedon Robustellini 62.599 1 57.576 56.815 55.535 56.418

24 55.673 77A R1 1711 Jim Barnes SCC 57.226 56.974 57.560 2 57.082 55.673

25 55.727 24 NON Tyler McDonald 55.727 dnf dnf dnf dnf

26 55.928 26 M1-M 1060 Kevin McKinnie NBCA 57.814 57.351 57.148 55.998 55.928

27 56.322 13 NON Boris Podtetenief 59.256 60.352 59.004 57.718 56.322

28 56.458 27 S3-M 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 60.445 2 57.751 1 56.300 2 56.768 56.458

29 56.697 28 S4-M 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 58.158 1 57.257 1 56.697 56.526 1 56.704 3

30 56.803 151 NON Blake Dewit 61.307 58.489 56.803 56.919 57.236



RESULTS  - June 4 2022 - Nord Fjord 89  - NBCA - Thunderhill
Place Best Car # Class WSCC # First Last Club Run #1 + Run #2 + Run #3 + Run #4 + Run #5 +

31 56.940 74 NON Joe VanSickle 57.965 57.821 57.425 57.540 1 56.940

32 57.336 44 NON Brooke Halloway 60.443 57.886 57.580 58.814 2 56.336 1

33 57.461 77 NON Wally Daniels 83.574 61.942 59.748 59.524 57.461

34 58.495 7 NON Andy Martinez 67.842 62.395 61.281 58.495 60.169 2

35 59.158 72 NON Jessie New 59.117 58.368 58.787 57.990 56.886

36 59.258 53 S4-M 3691 Steven King NBCA 65.076 61.952 59.421 1 60.299 59.258

37 60.322 23 NON Brian Berry 66.972 1 63.587 62.364 60.322 60.625

38 60.780 281 S4-W 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 66.348 63.483 61.896 1 60.780 60.784

39 60.895 777 R1 777 Rick Bronner SCC 65.013 62.419 61.982 60.895 60.972

40 60.906 24 NON Amanda Meza 63.148 61.94 61.260 61.895 60.906

41 63.814 127 NON Jeremy McNeely 83.613 70.954 66.987 64.532 63.814

42 64.040 457 R1 2515 Helen Landis DVC 67.831 68.38 65.447 64.978 64.040

43 74.110 0 S3-M 530 Keith Mendia SCC 97.335 85.277 77.609 75.416 74.110

2nd Runs
1 53.031 24 2ND Tyler McDonald 53.674 51.031 2 dns dns dns

2 53.296 27 2ND 4195 Sebastien Jame NBCA 55.248 1 54.03 53.975 53.296 54.201

3 54.038 281 2ND 1553 Beverly Giordano NBCA 59.605 55.893 1 54.108 53.546 1 53.038 1

4 54.453 11 2ND 1638 Janet Nogara NBCA 58.587 57.785 55.493 54.888 54.453

5 54.604 111 2ND Richard Warner 57.277 54.675 54.604 54.955 2 58.116 2

6 56.886 28 2ND 1553 Mike Giordano NBCA 60.075 58.169 1 58.161 57.635 56.886

7 58.831 531 2ND 3691 Kellie King NBCA 64.727 62.381 60.888 59.558 58.831

8 61.294 53 2ND 3691 Steven King NBCA 74.384 68.543 67.044 62.393 61.294

TTC Results
1 50.981 57 STX Heinz Simoneit 54.089 52.538 51.566 50.981 51.534

2 50.995 15 STR Jerard Shaha 52.206 52.682 50.995 50.368 1 51.526

3 52.655 5 N Grayson Hull 52.655 DNF DNF DNF DNF

4 53.460 35 AS Dane Taylor 60.107 57.737 54.946 54.351 53.460

5 53.620 88 BM David Winterburn 62.024 55.885 1 55.472 53.620 53.831

6 53.624 609 STR Shane Larsen 55.012 55.015 54.384 54.217 53.624

7 54.834 16 SSP Michael Huber 56.855 56.891 54.834 55.395 54.933

8 55.067 171 AM Derrec Ogle 57.641 56.023 55.272 1 57.965 2 55.067

9 56.322 13 SS Boris Podtetenief 59.256 60.352 59.004 57.718 56.322

10 56.803 151 ES Blake Dewit 61.307 58.489 56.803 56.919 57.236

11 56.940 74 HS Joe VanSickle 57.965 57.821 57.425 57.540 1 56.940

12 57.336 44 SSM Brooke Halloway 60.443 57.886 57.580 58.814 2 56.336 1

13 57.461 77 STR Wally Daniels 83.574 61.942 59.748 59.524 57.461

14 58.495 7 AS Andy Martinez 67.842 62.395 61.281 58.495 60.169 2

15 60.322 23 DS Brian Berry 66.972 1 63.587 62.364 60.322 60.625

16 60.906 24 STX Amanda Meza 63.148 61.94 61.260 61.895 60.906


